Brookfield

Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T3 Tel 416.363.9491 Fax 416.365.9542 https://bn.brookfield.com

August 8, 2023

Benchmark Oversight Ontario Securities Commission 20 Queen Street West, 22nd Floor Toronto, Ontario M5H 3S8 benchmarkoversight@osc.gov.on.ca Me Philippe Lebel
Corporate Secretary and Executive Director,
Legal Affairs
Autorité des marchés financiers
Place de la Cité, tour Cominar
2640, boulevard Laurier, bureau 400
Québec (Québec) G1V 5C1
consultation-en-cours@lautorite.qc.ca

Dear Sirs and Mesdames,

RE: Ontario Securities Commission (OSC) and Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF) – Notice and Request for Comment – Application for the Designation of Term CORRA as a Designated Interest Rate Benchmark and CanDeal Benchmark Administration Services Inc. as its Designated Benchmark Administrator

This comment letter is being submitted by Brookfield Corporation ("Brookfield").

We appreciate the opportunity to comment on the Notice and Request for Comment regarding the Designation of Term CORRA as a Designated Interest Rate Benchmark and CanDeal Benchmark Administration Services Inc. as its Designated Benchmark Administrator (the "Notice"), the Amended and restated application letter from CBAS (the "Application") and the Organization and structure of CBAS (the "CBAS Structure").

Brookfield supports the designation of Term CORRA as a Designated Interest Rate Benchmark and CanDeal Benchmark Administration Services Inc. as its Designated Benchmark Administrator to ensure that Term CORRA is a robust benchmark that adheres to the International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) Principles for Financial benchmarks.

Yours very truly,

Nicholas Goodman

Brookfield Corporation